

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7278/2018

Mahesh Kumar Dhabai S/o Shri Shankar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Surendra Sharma
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Prakash Thakuriya PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

-/Order/-

22/01/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner has contended that he has already filed extra sets in the Registry.

Delay in filing the extra sets is condoned. Issue fresh notice for affecting service upon the respondent no.2.

List this case on 11.3.2019. Till then, the interim order already in favour of the petitioner shall continue.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

Mak/-

सत्यमेव जयते