

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7278/2018

Mahesh Kumar Dhabai S/o Shri Shankar Lal

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp & Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Atul Sharma, PP Mr. Dushyant Singh Naruka, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

21/09/2022

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 submits that the client has taken NOC from him.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to procure the latest factual report.

List the matter on 14.11.2022, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J