

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 7278/2018

Mahesh Kumar Dhabai S/o Shri Shankar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through Pp

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Singh Rajawat, Adv. for Mr. Surendra Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Singh Shekhawat, Addl.G.A. with Ms. Arti Sharma, Dy.G.A. Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv. for Dr. Mahesh Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

14/08/2025

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

Till then, interim order shall continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J