

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.7278/2018
URN: CRLMP / 11390U / 2018

Mahesh Kumar Dhabai S/o Shri Shankar Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan Through PP & Another

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Surendra Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Vivek Yadav for Dr. Mahesh Sharma

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

13/07/2026

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for the factual report of investigation conducted so far

List this case on 27.07.2026.

Till next date interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J